
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2518
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010
TWENTY POINT PROGRAMME
M.Thambidurai Dr. ;Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the twenty point programme, 2006 envisages constitution of Gram Nyayalaya and Nyaya Panchayats and also social security for labourers in the agricultural and unorganised sectors:

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the names of the States where it has been implemented; and

(d) the steps taken/being taken for effective implementation of the programme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF COAL AND STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a) , (b), (c) & (d) The information is being collected.
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